Sherry Oommen is an Independent Director of the company. He has beenpracticing in legal and taxation matters.

Deepali Bendre is an Independent Director of the company. She has been a practicing Chartered Accountant for over 27
years.

Abhishek Mehta is the Chief Financial Officer of the company. He has been associated with the company since July 2020.

Chanchal Jaiswal is the Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the company. She has over 1.5 years of experience in
secretarial compliance and corporate governance field. She was appointed since June 2023.

OBJECTS OF THE ISSUE

Objects Amount (₹ Cr)
• Funding capital expenditure requirements towards Proposed Expansion of the existing manufacturing

facility at Unit IV
 71.38

• Setting up of a new manufacturing facility at Hingna, Sonegaon District, Nagpur, Maharashtra
(“Proposed Facility”)   30.39

• Funding working capital requirements of the Company   22.00

• General Corporate Purposes [ • ]

Total [ • ]

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

Shareholders

Pre-offer

Fresh Issue
Shares

Post-offer

Number of
Equity Shares

% of Total Equity
Share Capital

Number of
Equity Shares

% of Total Equity
Share Capital

Promoter 23,979,291 85.58%  23,979,291 64.07%
Promoters Group 2,107,679 7.52%  2,107,679 5.63%

Total for Promoter and Promoter Group 26,086,970 93.10%  26,086,970 69.70%

Public  1,934,289 6.90% 9,405,000 11,339,289 30.30%

Total for Public Shareholders 1,934,289 6.90% 9,405,000 11,339,289 30.30%

Total Equity Share Capital  28,021,259 100.00% 9,405,000 37,426,259 100.00%

BUSINESS OVERVIEW

Diffusion Engineers Limited (“DEL”) is engaged in the business of manufacturing welding consumables, wear plates and wear
parts and heavy engineering machinery for core industries. With over 4 decades of experience, the company is dedicated to
providing specialized repairs and reconditioning services for heavy machinery and equipment. Additionally, they are also
involved in trading of anti-wear powders and welding and cutting machinery.

DEL provides super conditioning process at their manufacturing facilities, a surface treatment solution for machine